expanding farming operation. Interested buyers are encouraged 
to register early for this Online Only Auction to take advantage of 
this opportunity to acquire quality Miner County farmland!

Legal Description: The Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of Section 
Twelve (12), Township One Hundred Six (106) North, Range 
Fifty-Six (56), West of the 5th P.M., Miner County, South Dakota, 
EXCEPT six and six one-hundredths (6.06) acres, more or less, 
measuring five hundred sixty-nine feet (569’) east and four 
hundred sixty-four feet (464’) south from the northwest corner of 
the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of Section Twelve (12), Township 
One Hundred Six (106) North, Range Fifty-Six (56), West of the 
5th P.M., Miner County, South Dakota.

Improvements: Drainage tile

Farm Data: 
Cropland	 143.06 acres
Non-crop	      5.21 acres
Trees		       5.67 acres
Total		  153.94 acres

FSA Information: 
		          Base		          Yield